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CARRIER, EXTERNAL, LOAD-CARRYING

Dwg. 1

G.S.1045-360

All Measurements in Centimeters

NOT TO SCALE

Front View

Rear View

Encapsulated
Elastic



CARRIER, EXTERNAL, LOAD-CARRYING

Front Pouch

Dwg. 2

G.S.1045-360

Hook Tape

Outer View

Inner View
(Body Side)

Loop tape
(for Name Tag)
8.5cm x 2.5cm

POLICE markings,
white lettering, 5.5cm x 18cm,
centered between flap and
pocket opening and
from side to side

Access to pocket inside
(for placing ballistic panel);

secured by slide frastener

Chest Pocket opening,
secured with slide fastener,
two sliders

Side Pocket opening,
secured with slide fastener,

13.5cm minimum
opening

19cm Reg. & Tall

2.54cm

Loop tape

Hook tape, underside of flap

Mesh Lining

Moisture-wicking
Lining

Webbing for securing accessory
pouches stitched through all layers of flap

Position of Removable
Shoulder Padding, indicated
by dotted lines

POLICE

Binding Tape

3.8cm

2cm

All Measurements in Centimeters
Unless otherwise stated all measurements are subject to ± 0.5 cm tolerances.
NOT TO SCALE

16.5cm Short



CARRIER, EXTERNAL, LOAD-CARRYING

Rear Pouch

Dwg. 3

G.S.1045-360

Loop Tape
for securing

shoulder strap

Inner View
(Body Side)

Access to pocket inside
(for placing ballistic panel);

secured by slide fastener

Microphone attachment
webbing, 6cm x 2.5cm,
positioned .65cm from
the end of the shoulder strap

Mesh Lining

Moisture-wicking
Lining

Loop Tape,
20 cm wide x

16 cm deep

Loop Tape, 2cm x 15cm

Encapsulated elastic
2 layers

Outer View

POLICE

Identification label
2cm x 7.5cm

Instruction/Care label

Binding Tape

POLICE markings,
white lettering, 7.5cm x 23.5cm,
centred on the back and 3cm down
from neck opening

All Measurements in Centimeters
Unless otherwise stated all measurements are subject to ± 0.5 cm tolerances.

NOT TO SCALE

Encapsulated elastic

17 cm

17 cm

21 cm

Hook Tape,
20 cm wide x
16 cm deep



CARRIER, EXTERNAL, LOAD-CARRYING

Measurement Location

Dwg. 4

G.S.1045-360

A

C

B

F

E

G

A B C

36-38R

36-38S

32-34S

32-34R

32-34T

40-42R

40-42S

44-46R

44-46S

36-38T

40-42T

44-46T

48-50T

48-50R

48-50S

SIZE

Dimensions in cm
(Male Vest Sizes)

D E F

Front Pouch, body side

Rear Pouch, body side
(show without waist straps)

F

G H

D

H

32.6

33.2

33.9

34.5

35.2

37.6

38.2

38.9

39.5

40.2

40.6

41.2

41.9

42.5

36.4

37

37.7

38.3

39

41.4

42

42.7

43.3

44

44.4

45

45.7

46.3

43.2 47

42.75

47.75

42.75

47.75

52.75

57.75

62.75

42.75

47.75

42.75

52.75

52.75 52.75

47.75

47.75 47.75

52.75 52.75

42.75 42.75

57.75

57.75 57.75

62.75

62.75 62.75

62.75 62.75

57.75 57.75

27.3

29.1

30.9

32.8

34.6

27.3

29.1

30.9

32.8

34.6

27.5

27.5

27.3 27.5

29.4

29.4

29.1 29.4

31.2

31.2

30.9 31.2

33

32.8 33

34.9

34.9

34.934.6

33

18.25

22

24

18.25

22

24

B measured from 2.5 cm above
bottom edge

D measured from 3.5 cm inside
side seam.

2.5 cm for B

3.5 cm
for D

All Measurements in Centimeters
Unless otherwise stated all measurements are subject to ± 0.5 cm tolerances.
NOT TO SCALE

H measured from
3.5 cm inside
side seam.

F measured from 2.5 cm above
bottom edge

3.5 cm
for H

2.5 cm for F

Tolerance ± 1 cm 1 cm 1 cm 1 cm 1 cm 1 cm 1 cm 1 cm

18.25

18.25

18.25

18.25

18.25

18.25

18.25

18.25

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24



CARRIER, EXTERNAL, LOAD-CARRYING

Chest & Side Pocket Detail
(Welted Opening with Slide Fastener Closure not shown)

Dwg. 5

G.S.1045-360

Notebook ‘slot’,
14.5cm wide by 14.5cm deep

Pen ‘slot’,
3.5cm wide by 14.5cm deepStitching to

separate ‘slots’

20cm

26cm Total Width Edge to Edge

Chest Pocket cutaway
to show notebook &
pen ‘slots’; notebook & pen
slots centred.

16cm
(effective pocket depth, not

including welted pocket
opening)

19cm

Side Pocket
(opening to the right in this drawing)

Note:  ‘Opening’ edge of pocket to
follow armhole line of carrier where
pattern indicates.
Side Pockets will overlap inside carrier;
to be attached together with a single
row of stitching across top edge of
overlap region.

Chest Pocket

2.5cm

All Measurements in Centimeters
Unless otherwise stated all measurements are subject to ±0.5 cm tolerances.
NOT TO SCALE



CARRIER, EXTERNAL, LOAD-CARRYING

Cutaway View, Front & Back Pouches, showing
Ballistic Panel Attachment Strap

Dwg. 6

G.S.1045-360

Retention Strap, made with
Loop Tape, 10 x 5cm,

one end stitched to carrier body,
for securing ballistic panel

Front Pouch Detail

Rear Pouch DetailRetention Strap, made with
Loop Tape, 10 x 5cm,

one end stitched to carrier body,
for securing ballistic panel

All Measurements in Centimeters
Unless otherwise stated all measurements are subject to ±0.5 cm tolerances.
NOT TO SCALE


